Private households by type of private household, tenure status and size of household 31 Dec. 2011

Total

Total
Total 118,564
1 person 36,908
2 persons 29,966
3 persons 18,864
4 persons 18,249
5 persons 10,018
6 persons 2,993
7 persons 912
8 persons 333
9 persons 137
10 persons 69
11 or more 115

persons

Households of

which at least

one member is

the owner of the

housing unit
Total 85,044
1 person 19,876
2 persons 23,257
3 persons 14,389
4 persons 15,228
5 persons 8,623
6 persons 2,519
7 persons 730
8 persons 238
9 persons 101
10 persons 40
11 or more 43

persons

Households of

which at least

one member is a

tenant of all or

part of the

housing unit
Total 15,322
1 person 6,697
2 persons 3,484
3 persons 2,448
4 persons 1,579
5 persons 682
6 persons 255
7 persons 91
8 persons 48
9 persons 15
10 persons 11
11 or more 12

persons

One-person
households

36,908
36,908

19,876
19,876

6,697
6,697

Multiperson
households

4,071
3,361
444
132
a8

34

15

11

8

6

12

2,171
1,933
207
20

R R oo

728

603
64
33
11

NN O N

Married
couples
without
resident
children

17,467

17,467

15,581

15,581

689

689

Married
couples youngest
with at least resident
one son/daughter 25
resident or older
child under
25
25,523 2,543
6,895 2,262
10,834 258
6,335 21
1,268 2
166 -
21 -
4 -
22,543 2,397
5,865 2,130
9,629 246
5,740 19
1,141 2
145 -
19 -
4 -
1,386 46
451 38
578 6
265 2
79
12 -
1 -

Married couples, Consensual

union couples

without
resident
children

2,038

2,038

1,568

1,568

202

202

Consensual
union couples
with at least one
resident child
under 25

9,586

3,623
3,939
1,647
323
46

BN O

7,419

2,552
3,187
1,360
277
35

BN O

1,103

554
371
144

26

Consensual
union couples,

Lone father
households

youngest resident with at least

son/daughter 25
or older

179

158
19

168

148
18

one resident
child under 25

1,254

872
288
83

818

545
206
62

212

149
47
13

Lone father
households,
youngest
resident
son/daughter 25
or older

359

334
24

307

287
19

16

12

Lone mother
households
with at least
one resident
child under 25

9,458

4,947
3,190
1,079
202
33

4,973

2,530
1,742
590
93

17

3,326

1,754
1,083
386
85

12

Lone mother Two-or-
households, more-family
youngest households
resident
son/daughter 25
or older
1,036
947
84
5
893
813
76
4
78
75
3



Households
occupying all or
part of a housing
unit under some
other form of
tenure

Total

1 person
2 persons
3 persons
4 persons
5 persons
6 persons
7 persons
8 persons
9 persons
10 persons

11 or more
persons

Not stated
Total
1 person
2 persons
3 persons
4 persons
5 persons
6 persons
7 persons
8 persons
9 persons
10 persons

11 or more
persons

Tenure status of households The topic 'Tenure status of households' refers to the arrangements under which a private household occupies all or part of a housing unit.

Households that are in the process of paying off a mortgage on the housing unit in which they live or purchasing their housing unit over time under other financial arrangementsare classified
under 'Households of which at least one member is the owner of the housing unit'.
Households of which at least one member is the owner of the housing unit and at least one member tenant of all or part of the housing unit are classified under category 'Households of which at least one member is the owner of

the housing unit'.

Type of private household Private households are defined according to the 'household-dwelling' concept. The household-dwelling concept considers all persons living in a housing unit to be members of the same household,
such that there is one household per occupied housing unit.

1,688
607
605
202
143

92

» W O ®

16,510
9,728
2,620
1,825
1,299

621
201
83
41
18
14
60

607
607

9,728
9,728

Latest update: 2015-04-23 09:00
Source: Statisics Iceland

Database: Census Hub 05

Unit: Private households

D
©

IN
NP RPNRP OO N

1,104

778
168
73
28
25

» 0

4
10

458

458

739

739

192

67
65
53

1,402

512
562
277

43

38

38

230

230

94

38
36
17

970

479
345
126

18

16

12

208

166
32

N PN

31

30

88

40
32
14

1,071

623
333
89
23

60

54



