Private households by type of private household, tenure status and size of household 31 Dec. 2011

Private nousenoid	Total	One-person	Multiperson households		Married couples with at least one resident child under 25	Married couples, youngest resident son/daughter 25 or older	Consensual union couples without resident children	Consensual union couples with at least one resident child under 25	Consensual union couples, youngest resident son/daughter 25 or older	Lone father households with at least one resident child under 25	Lone father households, youngest resident son/daughter 25 or older	Lone mother households with at least one resident child under 25	Lone mother households, youngest resident son/daughter 25 or older	Two-or- more-family households
Total														
Total	118,564	36,908	4,071	17,467	25,523	2,543	2,038	9,586	179	9 1,254	359	9 9,458	3 1,036	
1 person	36,908	36,908			-	-	-							
2 persons	29,966	-	3,361	17,467	-	-	2,038			- 872	334	4 4,947	947	
3 persons	18,864	-	444	-	6,895	2,262	-	3,623	158	3 288	24	4 3,190) 84	÷ -
4 persons	18,249	-	132	-	10,834	258	-	3,939	9 19	9 83		1 1,079	9 5	- 5
5 persons	10,018	-	48		6,335	21	-	1,647	' 1	I 7		- 202	2	
6 persons	2,993	-	34	-	1,268	2	-	323	1	I 4		- 33	3	
7 persons	912	-	15	-	166	-	-	46	, .			- 7	7	
8 persons	333	-	11	-	21	-	-	5	i .					
9 persons	137	-	. 6		4	-	-	2	! .					
10 persons	69	-	6	- •	-	-	-	1						
11 or more persons	115	-	12	! -	-	-	-							
Households of which at least one member is the owner of the housing unit														
Total	85,044			15,581	22,543	2,397	1,568	7,419	168	3 818	307	7 4,973	8 893	- 3
1 person	19,876				-	-	-					- ·		
2 persons	23,257		1,700		-	-	1,568			0.10				
3 persons	14,389		207		5,865			2/002						
4 persons	15,228				9,629			3,187				1 590		
5 persons	8,623		-		5,740			1,000				- 93		
6 persons	2,519		1		1,141	2	-	277		1 1		- 17		
7 persons	730				145		-	35				- 1	I	
8 persons	238				19	-	-	. 5			•	- ·		
9 persons	101		1		4	-	-	2			•	- ·		
10 persons	40				-	-	-	1			•	- ·		
11 or more persons	43	-	- 2	-	-	-	-	· -						
Households of which at least one member is a tenant of all or part of the housing unit														
Total	15,322			689	1,386	46	202	1,103	. 6	5 212	16	5 3,326	5 78	- 3
1 person	6,697				-	-	-							
2 persons	3,484		000		-	-	202			- 149				
3 persons	2,448		0-		451	38		554		5 47		4 1,083		
4 persons	1,579				578			371				- 386		
5 persons	682				265		-			- 2		- 85		
6 persons	255		-		79		-	26		- 1		- 12		
7 persons	91		-		12		-	. 8				- 6		
8 persons	48		-		1	-	-							
9 persons	15		2	-	-	-	-							
10 persons	11			-	-	-	-							
11 or more persons	12	-			-	-	-		· ·					

Households occupying all or part of a housing unit under some other form of tenure														
Total	1,688	607	68	458	192	36	38	94	1	16	5	88	5	-
1 person	607	607	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
2 persons	605	-	47	458	-	-	38	-	-	12	5	40	5	-
3 persons	202	-	5	-	67	35	-	38	1	3	-	32	-	-
4 persons	143	-	6	-	65	1	-	36	-	1	-	14	-	-
5 persons	92	-	3	-	53	-	-	17	-	-	-	1	-	-
6 persons	18	-	1	-	5	-	-	2	-	-	-	1	-	-
7 persons	8	-	2	-	2	-	-	1	-	-	-	-	-	-
8 persons	6	-	1	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
9 persons	3	-	1	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
10 persons	4	-	2	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
11 or more persons	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Not stated														
Total	16,510	9,728	1,104	739	1,402	64	230	970	4	208	31	1,071	60	-
1 person	9,728	9,728	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
2 persons	2,620	-	778	739	-	-	230	-	-	166	30	623	54	-
3 persons	1,825	-	168	-	512	59	-	479	4	32	1	333	5	-
4 persons	1,299	-	73	-	562	5	-	345	-	7	-	89	1	-
5 persons	621	-	28	-	277	-	-	126	-	1	-	23	-	-
6 persons	201	-	25	-	43	-	-	18	-	2	-	3	-	-
7 persons	83	-	6	-	7	-	-	2	-	-	-	-	-	-
8 persons	41	-	8	-	1	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
9 persons	18	-	4	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
10 persons	14	-	4	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
11 or more persons	60	-	10	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-

Tenure status of households The topic 'Tenure status of households' refers to the arrangements under which a private household occupies all or part of a housing unit.

Households that are in the process of paying off a mortgage on the housing unit in which they live or purchasing their housing unit over time under other financial arrangements are classified under 'Households of which at least one member is the owner of the housing unit'.

Households of which at least one member is the owner of the housing unit and at least one member tenant of all or part of the housing unit are classified under category 'Households of which at least one member is the owner of the housing unit'.

Type of private household Private households are defined according to the 'household-dwelling' concept. The household-dwelling concept considers all persons living in a housing unit to be members of the same household, such that there is one household per occupied housing unit.

Latest update: 2015-04-23 09:00

Source: Statisics Iceland

Database: Census Hub 05

Unit: Private households